FORM PTO-1595	
(Rev. 6-93) 101797880	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-
Tab settings →⇒ ✓ ✓ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	Name: TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTIC
	AG
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) □ Yes ■ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 	City: Steinach/SG_State: Switzerland
□ Other	ZIP: <u>CH-9323</u>
Execution Date: December 11, 2000	Execution Date: December 18, 2000
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □Yes ■ I
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application Nos. (see attachment:	B. Patent Nos.
List of 26 Applications)	
	rs attached □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 26 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1,040.00
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lerner and Greenberg	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 26 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1,040.00 ■ Enclosed
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lerner and Greenberg Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 26 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1,040.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lerner and Greenberg	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 26 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1,040.00 ■ Enclosed
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lerner and Greenberg Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 26 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1,040.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lerner and Greenberg Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 26 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1,040.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

REEL: 012022 FRAME: 0898

Attachment to PTO 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Ad 4 A: Application Numbers

First Page of Assignm.		Second Page of Assignm.		
Docket Number	Application Number	Docket Number	Application Number	
GR 95 P 1715	09/052,341	GR 97 P 2770	09/170,181	
GR 96 P 1674	09/225,099	GR 97 P 2787	09/176,816	
GR 96 P 1680	09/225,098	GR 97 P 2993	09/204,409	
GR 96 P 1830	09/243,830	GR 98 P 1791	09/394,195	
GR 96 P 2270	08/938,864	GR 98 P 5996	09/472,055	
GR 96 P 2669	09/336,957	GR 99 P 1078	09/368,135	
GR 97 P 1530	09/067,074	GR 99 P 1093	09/491,313	
GR 97 P 1729	09/460,347	GR 99 P 1181	09/368,133	
GR 97 P 1736	09/460,351			
GR 97 P 1790	09/472,224			
GR 97 P 1793	09/472,219			
GR 97 P 1795	09/104,305			
GR 97 P 1796	09/472,222			
GR 97 P 1807	09/472,223			
GR 97 P 1922	09/116,849			
GR 97 P 2333	09/508,474			
GR 97 P 2597	09/160,865			
GR 97 P 2687	09/164,116			

ASSIGNMENT

*

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent application numbers listed below:

Docket Number	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Title
GR 95 P 1715	09/052,341	March 30, 1998	Electrical Connector and Method
GR 96 P 1674	09/225,099	January 4, 1999	Plug Connector with Closable Cap Member, and Method
GR 96 P 1680	09/225,098	January 4, 1999	Shielded Plug Connector
GR 96 P 1830	09/243,830	February 1, 1999	Device and Method for Fitting Individual Wires to IDS Contacts
GR 96 P 2270	08/938,864	September 26, 1997	Press-In Pin with an Elastic Press- In-Region
GR 96 P 2669	09/336,957	June 21, 1999	Card Reading Device
GR 97 P 1530	09/067,074	April 27, 1998	SMD-Type Sub-D Plug Connector
GR 97 P 1729	09/460,347	December 13, 1999	Apparatus for Deforming Line Insulations of Electric
GR 97 P 1736	09/460,351	December 13, 1999	PCB-Zero-Insertion-Force Connector
GR 97 P 1790	09/472,224	December 27, 1999	Connector for Detachable Connection of an Optical
GR 97 P 1793	09/472,219	December 27, 1999	Ferrule Container for Holding a Multiple Optical Fiber
GR 97 P 1795	09/104,305	June 24, 1998	Flat Connector For Electrical Plug- In Connections
GR 97 P 1796	09/472,222	December 27, 1999	Flat Plug-In Contact Member for Electrical Plug-In Connections
GR 97 P 1807	09/472,223	December 27, 1999	Flat Plug-In Contact Member for Electrical Plug-In Connections
GR 97 P 1922	09/116,849	July 16, 1998	PCB Zero Insertion Force Connector
GR 97 P 2333	09/508,474	June 12, 2000	Plug-In Contact
GR 97 P 2597	09/160,865	September 25, 1998	RF Plug Connection System and Method for Assembling
GR 97 P 2687	09/164,116	September 30, 1998	Electrical Connector

er to search were a prototered in the end of protocol of a second state of the second state of the second state

GR 97 P 2770	09/170,181	October 13, 1998	Hybrid RF Plug Connection System
GR 97 P 2787	09/176,816	October 22, 1998	RF Coaxial Angle Connector Part and Method for its Production
GR 97 P 2993	09/204,409	December 2, 1998	Contact Spring
GR 98 P 1791	09/394,195	September 10, 1999	PCB Zero-Insertion-Force Connector
GR 98 P 5996	09/472,055	December 23, 1999	Card Reading Device
GR 99 P 1078	09/368,135	August 4, 1999	Printed Circuit Board Zero-Force Plug Connector
GR 99 P 1093	09/491,313	January 25, 2000	Card Reading Device
GR 99 P 1181	09/368,133	August 4, 1999	Printed Circuit Board Zero-Force Plug Connector

and the inventions therein described;

AND WHEREAS, TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG, a Swiss corporation doing business at Steinach, Switzerland, 1s desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions, and in said United States Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a contract between said two corporations and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned applications, and to the applications and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patents may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, had this

PATENT REEL: 012022 FRAME: 0901

assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal.

Siemens Aktiengesellsch**eft**

1 1. DEZ. 2000 11 , Gollwitzer Date by:

Accepted for Tyco Electronics Logistics AG:

18.Dez.2000 for: Tyco Electronics Logistics AG Date Witnes by: Meinrad Fischer 18.Dez.2000 for: Tyco Electronics Logistics AG Date Witness

by: Jürg Frischknecht

RECORDED: 07/25/2001